Upon the sale of the Yacht and payment of monies in accordance with the 

Settlement Agreement, the Defendants shall cause the entity holding the auction of the Yacht 

to remit directly to Plaintiff any excess sales or auction proceeds up to the amount of Four 

Hundred Fifty Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($450,000.00) by wire transfer. 

8. Provided that not less than Four Hundred Fifty Thousand and No/1 00 Dollars 

($450,000.00) is remitted to Plaintiff from the auction or sales proceeds of the Yacht, Plaintiff 

shall submit a precedent to the Court dissolving the preliminary injunction in its entirety and 

dismissing this action. 

9. Provided that less than Four Hundred Fifty Thousand and No/100 Dollars 

($450,000.00) is remitted to Plaintifffrom the sales or auction proceeds, Plaintiff shall notify 

the Court of the deficiency and, upon such notification, further litigation in this matter shall 

be stayed for a period of ninety (90) days while the parties complete the terms of the